
#1 Men's 60 Meters
C College 6.45 Leonard Myles-Mills B.Y.U. 2/20/1999 Colorado Spgs,

C College 6.45 Christian Coleman Tennessee 3/11/2017 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 6.58 Trell Kimmons Hinds CC 2005

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 HOPKINS, Sean Eastern Illinois 6.88

2 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 6.95

3 BLADES, Geordan Evansville 7.02

4 NUZZO, Robert SIU Edwardsville 7.07

5 MARCHIO, Colin Eastern Illinois 7.09

6 PURSER, Giovanni Evansville 7.12

7 STEWART, Kyle Vincennes 7.16

8 WILLIAMS, Reginald Lyon 7.23

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HOPKINS, Sean Eastern Illinois 6.92q 1(1)

2 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 7.01q 3(1)

3 BLADES, Geordan Evansville 7.06q 3(2)

4 NUZZO, Robert SIU Edwardsville 7.09q 3(3)

5 MARCHIO, Colin Eastern Illinois 7.10q 1(2)

6 PURSER, Giovanni Evansville 7.12q 1(3)

7 WILLIAMS, Reginald Lyon 7.14q 1(4)

8 STEWART, Kyle Vincennes 7.16q 1(5)

9 KING, Greg Evansville 7.17 3(4)

10 MORRIS, Donavan Eastern Illinois 7.21 2(1)

11 MILLER, Jason Eastern Illinois 7.28 1(6)

12 CASTRO, Sergio Eastern Illinois 7.34 2(2)

13 BECK, Jackson Lyon 7.51 3(5)

14 LASAM, Denzel Evansville 7.57 3(6)

15 DETRICK, Jason Williams Baptist 7.92 2(3)

16 KLEIN, Weston Lyon 8.12 2(4)

17 DUREN, Case Lyon 8.74 1(7)

MOSER, Payne Lyon DNS 2

BOWMAN, Jalen Vincennes DNS 2

JOHNSON, Brailyn Eastern Illinois DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 HOPKINS, Sean Eastern Illinois 6.92q

2 MARCHIO, Colin Eastern Illinois 7.10q

3 PURSER, Giovanni Evansville 7.12q

4 WILLIAMS, Reginald Lyon 7.14q

5 STEWART, Kyle Vincennes 7.16q
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
6 MILLER, Jason Eastern Illinois 7.28

7 DUREN, Case Lyon 8.74

Heat 2 of 3

1 MORRIS, Donavan Eastern Illinois 7.21

2 CASTRO, Sergio Eastern Illinois 7.34

3 DETRICK, Jason Williams Baptist 7.92

4 KLEIN, Weston Lyon 8.12

MOSER, Payne Lyon DNS

BOWMAN, Jalen Vincennes DNS

JOHNSON, Brailyn Eastern Illinois DNS

Heat 3 of 3

1 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 7.01q

2 BLADES, Geordan Evansville 7.06q

3 NUZZO, Robert SIU Edwardsville 7.09q

4 KING, Greg Evansville 7.17

5 BECK, Jackson Lyon 7.51

6 LASAM, Denzel Evansville 7.57

#3 Men's 200 Meters
C College 20.02 Elijah Hall Houston 3/1/2018 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 21.30 Nick Horton Tennessee St 2004

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Ricky Eastern Illinois 22.57 1(1)

2 BRETZ, Brandon SIU Edwardsville 22.58 1(2)

3 MCCARTHY, Conor SIU Edwardsville 22.66 1(3)

4 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 22.72 2(1)

5 MILLER, Jason Eastern Illinois 23.11 2(2)

6 BLADES, Geordan Evansville 23.14 2(3)

7 MORRIS, Donavan Eastern Illinois 23.28 2(4)

8 ALLEN, Stenoree Eastern Illinois 23.65 3(1)

9 KING, Greg Evansville 24.17 4(1)

10 WILLIAMS, Reginald Lyon 24.22 5(1)

11 CASTRO, Sergio Eastern Illinois 24.30 3(2)

12 DURAND, Marlon Lyon 24.87 3(3)

13 WHITTLE, Jacob Williams Baptist 25.20 3(4)

14 RIGGS, Preston Evansville 25.24 4(2)

15 LASAM, Denzel Evansville 25.46 4(3)

16 DETRICK, Jason Williams Baptist 26.25 5(2)

17 CALLICOTT, Eli Williams Baptist 26.67 5(3)

18 KLEIN, Weston Lyon 26.92 4(4)

NUZZO, Robert SIU Edwardsville DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 JOHNSON, Ricky Eastern Illinois 22.57
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 BRETZ, Brandon SIU Edwardsville 22.58

3 MCCARTHY, Conor SIU Edwardsville 22.66

NUZZO, Robert SIU Edwardsville DNS

Section 2 of 5

1 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 22.72

2 MILLER, Jason Eastern Illinois 23.11

3 BLADES, Geordan Evansville 23.14

4 MORRIS, Donavan Eastern Illinois 23.28

Section 3 of 5

1 ALLEN, Stenoree Eastern Illinois 23.65

2 CASTRO, Sergio Eastern Illinois 24.30

3 DURAND, Marlon Lyon 24.87

4 WHITTLE, Jacob Williams Baptist 25.20

Section 4 of 5

1 KING, Greg Evansville 24.17

2 RIGGS, Preston Evansville 25.24

3 LASAM, Denzel Evansville 25.46

4 KLEIN, Weston Lyon 26.92

Section 5 of 5

1 WILLIAMS, Reginald Lyon 24.22

2 DETRICK, Jason Williams Baptist 26.25

3 CALLICOTT, Eli Williams Baptist 26.67

#5 Men's 400 Meters
C College 44.52 Michael Norman Southern California 3/10/2018 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 47.62 Nick Horton Tennessee St 2004

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BRETZ, Brandon SIU Edwardsville 50.67 1(1)

2 DOWNS, Gregory Eastern Illinois 51.12 2(1)

3 MBAYE, Makhtar Eastern Illinois 51.47 1(2)

4 NEAL, Josiah Eastern Illinois 52.11 1(3)

5 WITTKAMPER, Riley Eastern Illinois 52.40 2(2)

6 MACK , Kevyere SIU Edwardsville 55.69 4(1)

7 POWELL, Nick Williams Baptist 55.89 3(1)

8 LYONS, Yamar Vincennes 56.05 4(2)

9 MAURER, Jackson Evansville 56.09 3(2)

10 WHITTLE, Jacob Williams Baptist 56.23 2(3)

11 EVANS, Lamont Williams Baptist 57.16 4(3)

12 LEWIS, Byron Williams Baptist 57.49 4(4)

BACKER, Chris Evansville DNF 1

SMITH, Brendon Evansville DNS 2

DURAND, Marlon Lyon DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 BRETZ, Brandon SIU Edwardsville 50.67
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 MBAYE, Makhtar Eastern Illinois 51.47

3 NEAL, Josiah Eastern Illinois 52.11

BACKER, Chris Evansville DNF

Section 2 of 4

1 DOWNS, Gregory Eastern Illinois 51.12

2 WITTKAMPER, Riley Eastern Illinois 52.40

3 WHITTLE, Jacob Williams Baptist 56.23

SMITH, Brendon Evansville DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 POWELL, Nick Williams Baptist 55.89

2 MAURER, Jackson Evansville 56.09

DURAND, Marlon Lyon DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 MACK , Kevyere SIU Edwardsville 55.69

2 LYONS, Yamar Vincennes 56.05

3 EVANS, Lamont Williams Baptist 57.16

4 LEWIS, Byron Williams Baptist 57.49

#7 Men's 600 Meters
C College 1:14.79 Michael Saruni UTEP 1/19/2018 Albuquerque, NM

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 1:17.19 John Matheri Butler (KS) CC 1999

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FAULKNER, Trenton Vincennes 1:26.78 1(1)

26.94 (26.94) 28.74 (55.67) 31.11 (1:26.78)

2 STONE, Joseph SIU Edwardsville 1:27.34 1(2)
26.93 (26.93) 29.34 (56.27) 31.08 (1:27.34)

3 CLAY, Damian Eastern Illinois 1:29.86 1(3)
28.41 (28.41) 29.78 (58.19) 31.68 (1:29.86)

4 AQUINO, Avery Lyon 1:34.82 2(1)
29.60 (29.60) 32.27 (1:01.87) 32.96 (1:34.82)

5 SHELL, Gunner Williams Baptist 1:35.34 2(2)
29.53 (29.53) 32.30 (1:01.82) 33.52 (1:35.34)

6 ROSS, Damien Vincennes 1:39.06 1(4)
27.54 (27.54) 31.85 (59.39) 39.68 (1:39.06)

7 NOHR, Zachary Lyon 2:03.36 2(3)
38.98 (38.98) 41.86 (1:20.83) 42.53 (2:03.36)

KNAPP, Cole SIU Edwardsville DNS 1

SMITH, Zachary Lyon DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FAULKNER, Trenton Vincennes 1:26.78
26.94 (26.94) 28.74 (55.67) 31.11 (1:26.78)

2 STONE, Joseph SIU Edwardsville 1:27.34
26.93 (26.93) 29.34 (56.27) 31.08 (1:27.34)

3 CLAY, Damian Eastern Illinois 1:29.86
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#7 Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

28.41 (28.41) 29.78 (58.19) 31.68 (1:29.86)

4 ROSS, Damien Vincennes 1:39.06
27.54 (27.54) 31.85 (59.39) 39.68 (1:39.06)

KNAPP, Cole SIU Edwardsville DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 AQUINO, Avery Lyon 1:34.82
29.60 (29.60) 32.27 (1:01.87) 32.96 (1:34.82)

2 SHELL, Gunner Williams Baptist 1:35.34
29.53 (29.53) 32.30 (1:01.82) 33.52 (1:35.34)

3 NOHR, Zachary Lyon 2:03.36
38.98 (38.98) 41.86 (1:20.83) 42.53 (2:03.36)

SMITH, Zachary Lyon DNS

#9 Men's 800 Meters
C College 1:44.84 Paul Ereng Virginia 3/4/1989 Budapest,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 1:49.60 David Holm Eastern Illinois 2009

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 WHITAKER, Joshua Eastern Illinois 1:59.30 1(1)

27.52 (27.52) 28.26 (55.78) 30.64 (1:26.41) 32.90 (1:59.30)

2 SCHWABLE, Corbin Eastern Illinois 2:00.73 1(2)
27.79 (27.79) 29.31 (57.09) 31.40 (1:28.49) 32.24 (2:00.73)

3 BAKER, Riley Eastern Illinois 2:00.74 1(3)
26.91 (26.91) 29.06 (55.97) 32.78 (1:28.75) 32.00 (2:00.74)

4 SKOWRONSKI, Ryan Eastern Illinois 2:05.57 1(4)
28.80 (28.80) 31.16 (59.95) 33.17 (1:33.12) 32.45 (2:05.57)

5 OULGOUT, Adam Evansville 2:06.95 2(1)
29.06 (29.06) 31.05 (1:00.11) 32.81 (1:32.91) 34.04 (2:06.95)

6 KLINE, Carson Evansville 2:09.82 1(5)
30.23 (30.23) 32.24 (1:02.46) 33.14 (1:35.60) 34.23 (2:09.82)

7 WALTERS, Zach SIU Edwardsville 2:12.41 1(6)
29.97 (29.97) 32.32 (1:02.28) 35.44 (1:37.71) 34.70 (2:12.41)

8 SHELL, Gunner Williams Baptist 2:17.99 2(2)
31.42 (31.42) 33.50 (1:04.92) 36.28 (1:41.19) 36.80 (2:17.99)

9 BRILL, Mark Lyon 2:24.28 2(3)
30.59 (30.59) 34.24 (1:04.83) 39.60 (1:44.42) 39.86 (2:24.28)

10 WATTS, Luke Evansville 2:30.24 2(4)
31.94 (31.94) 35.57 (1:07.51) 40.61 (1:48.11) 42.13 (2:30.24)

STARKS, Michael Lyon DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WHITAKER, Joshua Eastern Illinois 1:59.30
27.52 (27.52) 28.26 (55.78) 30.64 (1:26.41) 32.90 (1:59.30)

2 SCHWABLE, Corbin Eastern Illinois 2:00.73
27.79 (27.79) 29.31 (57.09) 31.40 (1:28.49) 32.24 (2:00.73)

3 BAKER, Riley Eastern Illinois 2:00.74
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#9 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

26.91 (26.91) 29.06 (55.97) 32.78 (1:28.75) 32.00 (2:00.74)

4 SKOWRONSKI, Ryan Eastern Illinois 2:05.57
28.80 (28.80) 31.16 (59.95) 33.17 (1:33.12) 32.45 (2:05.57)

5 KLINE, Carson Evansville 2:09.82
30.23 (30.23) 32.24 (1:02.46) 33.14 (1:35.60) 34.23 (2:09.82)

6 WALTERS, Zach SIU Edwardsville 2:12.41
29.97 (29.97) 32.32 (1:02.28) 35.44 (1:37.71) 34.70 (2:12.41)

Section 2 of 2

1 OULGOUT, Adam Evansville 2:06.95
29.06 (29.06) 31.05 (1:00.11) 32.81 (1:32.91) 34.04 (2:06.95)

2 SHELL, Gunner Williams Baptist 2:17.99
31.42 (31.42) 33.50 (1:04.92) 36.28 (1:41.19) 36.80 (2:17.99)

3 BRILL, Mark Lyon 2:24.28
30.59 (30.59) 34.24 (1:04.83) 39.60 (1:44.42) 39.86 (2:24.28)

4 WATTS, Luke Evansville 2:30.24
31.94 (31.94) 35.57 (1:07.51) 40.61 (1:48.11) 42.13 (2:30.24)

STARKS, Michael Lyon DNS

#38 Men's 1 Mile Run
C College 3:52.01 Edward Cheserek Oregon 2/26/2017 Boston, Mass.

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 4:05.00 Andy Pettigrew Southern Illinois 1987

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MARCOS, Jaime Eastern Illinois 4:12.83 1(1)

33.13 (33.13) 31.95 (1:05.07) 31.73 (1:36.80) 31.64 (2:08.44) 30.96 (2:39.40) 31.00 (3:10.39)

31.38 (3:41.77) 31.06 (4:12.83)

2 SWANSON, Adam Eastern Illinois 4:19.22 1(2)
33.30 (33.30) 32.05 (1:05.35) 31.80 (1:37.14) 32.22 (2:09.36) 31.64 (2:41.00) 32.68 (3:13.67)

32.18 (3:45.85) 33.37 (4:19.22)

3 MURPHY, Trevor Eastern Illinois 4:19.87 1(3)
33.63 (33.63) 32.06 (1:05.68) 31.98 (1:37.66) 32.14 (2:09.80) 32.02 (2:41.81) 32.33 (3:14.13)

32.42 (3:46.55) 33.32 (4:19.87)

4 WHITAKER, Joshua Eastern Illinois 4:27.08 1(4)
33.42 (33.42) 32.16 (1:05.57) 31.49 (1:37.06) 32.61 (2:09.67) 33.62 (2:43.29) 33.88 (3:17.16)

34.32 (3:51.48) 35.61 (4:27.08)

5 KEITANY, Mathew Vincennes 4:27.54 1(5)
33.60 (33.60) 32.14 (1:05.74) 31.77 (1:37.50) 32.13 (2:09.63) 33.39 (2:43.02) 35.28 (3:18.29)

36.47 (3:54.75) 32.80 (4:27.54)

6 PRENZLER, Roland SIU Edwardsville 4:30.63 1(6)
33.73 (33.73) 32.51 (1:06.23) 32.58 (1:38.81) 33.66 (2:12.46) 34.76 (2:47.22) 35.04 (3:22.26)

34.23 (3:56.49) 34.15 (4:30.63)

7 WALTERS, Zach SIU Edwardsville 4:33.21 2(1)
33.81 (33.81) 33.11 (1:06.91) 33.81 (1:40.72) 34.96 (2:15.67) 34.94 (2:50.61) 35.53 (3:26.14)

35.20 (4:01.34) 31.88 (4:33.21)

8 EPUR, Peter Evansville 4:35.36 2(2)
32.22 (32.22) 32.76 (1:04.98) 33.22 (1:38.19) 34.51 (2:12.69) 35.50 (2:48.19) 36.33 (3:24.52)

37.04 (4:01.55) 33.82 (4:35.36)

9 PRESCOTT, Robby Eastern Illinois 4:35.52 1(7)
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#38 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

33.80 (33.80) 32.11 (1:05.91) 31.97 (1:37.88) 32.35 (2:10.22) 33.47 (2:43.68) 36.84 (3:20.51)

38.20 (3:58.71) 36.81 (4:35.52)

10 PEDERSEN, JJ Evansville 4:36.22 2(3)
32.98 (32.98) 32.35 (1:05.33) 33.47 (1:38.80) 34.22 (2:13.02) 35.34 (2:48.36) 36.48 (3:24.83)

36.91 (4:01.74) 34.48 (4:36.22)

11 HIELKEMA, Spencer SIU Edwardsville 4:38.06 2(4)
34.07 (34.07) 33.19 (1:07.26) 33.92 (1:41.18) 34.76 (2:15.93) 35.21 (2:51.14) 35.79 (3:26.92)

36.06 (4:02.98) 35.09 (4:38.06)

12 OULGOUT, Adam Evansville 4:39.18 2(5)
33.37 (33.37) 32.35 (1:05.72) 33.69 (1:39.41) 34.95 (2:14.35) 35.84 (2:50.19) 36.93 (3:27.11)

36.84 (4:03.94) 35.24 (4:39.18)

13 PANAGOS, Blake SIU Edwardsville 4:43.38 2(6)
34.11 (34.11) 33.53 (1:07.64) 34.75 (1:42.38) 35.80 (2:18.18) 36.49 (2:54.67) 37.02 (3:31.69)

37.16 (4:08.84) 34.54 (4:43.38)

14 MOMODU, Ernest Vincennes 4:46.23 2(7)
32.64 (32.64) 32.59 (1:05.22) 33.54 (1:38.76) 35.27 (2:14.02) 36.79 (2:50.81) 38.10 (3:28.90)

39.36 (4:08.26) 37.98 (4:46.23)

15 OPIEW, Manamanya Vincennes 4:46.30 2(8)
32.21 (32.21) 32.47 (1:04.68) 32.98 (1:37.65) 34.76 (2:12.40) 36.20 (2:48.60) 40.71 (3:29.31)

40.38 (4:09.68) 36.62 (4:46.30)

16 NICHOLS, Justin Evansville 4:51.48 2(9)
34.60 (34.60) 33.56 (1:08.15) 35.38 (1:43.53) 36.76 (2:20.28) 37.42 (2:57.70) 38.72 (3:36.42)

39.30 (4:15.71) 35.77 (4:51.48)

17 STARKS, Michael Lyon 5:36.70 2(10)
36.97 (36.97) 36.59 (1:13.56) 39.11 (1:52.66) 41.97 (2:34.63) 44.57 (3:19.20) 45.40 (4:04.59)

47.26 (4:51.84) 44.87 (5:36.70)

18 BLANKENSHIP, Gage Williams Baptist 5:44.76 2(11)
37.30 (37.30) 38.50 (1:15.80) 41.21 (1:57.01) 42.98 (2:39.98) 44.71 (3:24.69) 46.57 (4:11.25)

47.59 (4:58.83) 45.93 (5:44.76)

KIMELI, Matthew Vincennes DNS 1

OAKLEY, Nick Eastern Illinois DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MARCOS, Jaime Eastern Illinois 4:12.83
33.13 (33.13) 31.95 (1:05.07) 31.73 (1:36.80) 31.64 (2:08.44) 30.96 (2:39.40) 31.00 (3:10.39)

31.38 (3:41.77) 31.06 (4:12.83)

2 SWANSON, Adam Eastern Illinois 4:19.22
33.30 (33.30) 32.05 (1:05.35) 31.80 (1:37.14) 32.22 (2:09.36) 31.64 (2:41.00) 32.68 (3:13.67)

32.18 (3:45.85) 33.37 (4:19.22)

3 MURPHY, Trevor Eastern Illinois 4:19.87
33.63 (33.63) 32.06 (1:05.68) 31.98 (1:37.66) 32.14 (2:09.80) 32.02 (2:41.81) 32.33 (3:14.13)

32.42 (3:46.55) 33.32 (4:19.87)

4 WHITAKER, Joshua Eastern Illinois 4:27.08
33.42 (33.42) 32.16 (1:05.57) 31.49 (1:37.06) 32.61 (2:09.67) 33.62 (2:43.29) 33.88 (3:17.16)
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#38 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

34.32 (3:51.48) 35.61 (4:27.08)

33.60 (33.60) 32.14 (1:05.74) 31.77 (1:37.50) 32.13 (2:09.63) 33.39 (2:43.02) 35.28 (3:18.29)

36.47 (3:54.75) 32.80 (4:27.54)

6 PRENZLER, Roland SIU Edwardsville 4:30.63
33.73 (33.73) 32.51 (1:06.23) 32.58 (1:38.81) 33.66 (2:12.46) 34.76 (2:47.22) 35.04 (3:22.26)

34.23 (3:56.49) 34.15 (4:30.63)

7 PRESCOTT, Robby Eastern Illinois 4:35.52
33.80 (33.80) 32.11 (1:05.91) 31.97 (1:37.88) 32.35 (2:10.22) 33.47 (2:43.68) 36.84 (3:20.51)

38.20 (3:58.71) 36.81 (4:35.52)

KIMELI, Matthew Vincennes DNS

OAKLEY, Nick Eastern Illinois DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 WALTERS, Zach SIU Edwardsville 4:33.21
33.81 (33.81) 33.11 (1:06.91) 33.81 (1:40.72) 34.96 (2:15.67) 34.94 (2:50.61) 35.53 (3:26.14)

35.20 (4:01.34) 31.88 (4:33.21)

2 EPUR, Peter Evansville 4:35.36
32.22 (32.22) 32.76 (1:04.98) 33.22 (1:38.19) 34.51 (2:12.69) 35.50 (2:48.19) 36.33 (3:24.52)

37.04 (4:01.55) 33.82 (4:35.36)

3 PEDERSEN, JJ Evansville 4:36.22
32.98 (32.98) 32.35 (1:05.33) 33.47 (1:38.80) 34.22 (2:13.02) 35.34 (2:48.36) 36.48 (3:24.83)

36.91 (4:01.74) 34.48 (4:36.22)

4 HIELKEMA, Spencer SIU Edwardsville 4:38.06
34.07 (34.07) 33.19 (1:07.26) 33.92 (1:41.18) 34.76 (2:15.93) 35.21 (2:51.14) 35.79 (3:26.92)

36.06 (4:02.98) 35.09 (4:38.06)

5 OULGOUT, Adam Evansville 4:39.18
33.37 (33.37) 32.35 (1:05.72) 33.69 (1:39.41) 34.95 (2:14.35) 35.84 (2:50.19) 36.93 (3:27.11)

36.84 (4:03.94) 35.24 (4:39.18)

6 PANAGOS, Blake SIU Edwardsville 4:43.38
34.11 (34.11) 33.53 (1:07.64) 34.75 (1:42.38) 35.80 (2:18.18) 36.49 (2:54.67) 37.02 (3:31.69)

37.16 (4:08.84) 34.54 (4:43.38)

7 MOMODU, Ernest Vincennes 4:46.23
32.64 (32.64) 32.59 (1:05.22) 33.54 (1:38.76) 35.27 (2:14.02) 36.79 (2:50.81) 38.10 (3:28.90)

39.36 (4:08.26) 37.98 (4:46.23)

8 OPIEW, Manamanya Vincennes 4:46.30
32.21 (32.21) 32.47 (1:04.68) 32.98 (1:37.65) 34.76 (2:12.40) 36.20 (2:48.60) 40.71 (3:29.31)

40.38 (4:09.68) 36.62 (4:46.30)

9 NICHOLS, Justin Evansville 4:51.48
34.60 (34.60) 33.56 (1:08.15) 35.38 (1:43.53) 36.76 (2:20.28) 37.42 (2:57.70) 38.72 (3:36.42)

39.30 (4:15.71) 35.77 (4:51.48)

10 STARKS, Michael Lyon 5:36.70
36.97 (36.97) 36.59 (1:13.56) 39.11 (1:52.66) 41.97 (2:34.63) 44.57 (3:19.20) 45.40 (4:04.59)

47.26 (4:51.84) 44.87 (5:36.70)

11 BLANKENSHIP, Gage Williams Baptist 5:44.76
37.30 (37.30) 38.50 (1:15.80) 41.21 (1:57.01) 42.98 (2:39.98) 44.71 (3:24.69) 46.57 (4:11.25)

47.59 (4:58.83) 45.93 (5:44.76)
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#40 Men's 3000 Meters
C College 7:30.16 Galen Rupp Oregon 2/21/2013 Stockholm,

Pl Name Team Time
1 JACOBO, Richie Eastern Illinois 8:54.70

33.24 (33.24) 35.57 (1:08.81) 36.92 (1:45.72) 36.34 (2:22.06) 36.18 (2:58.23) 36.21 (3:34.43)

36.52 (4:10.95) 36.76 (4:47.70) 36.54 (5:24.24) 35.60 (5:59.84) 35.06 (6:34.89) 35.03 (7:09.92)

35.38 (7:45.29) 34.96 (8:20.25) 34.46 (8:54.70)

2 MURPHY, Trevor Eastern Illinois 9:00.42
36.18 (36.18) 36.85 (1:13.03) 37.05 (1:50.07) 37.74 (2:27.80) 36.24 (3:04.04) 36.16 (3:40.20)

36.75 (4:16.94) 37.38 (4:54.32) 37.32 (5:31.63) 36.59 (6:08.21) 33.22 (6:41.42) 34.76 (7:16.18)

35.65 (7:51.83) 35.03 (8:26.85) 33.57 (9:00.42)

3 BULLOCK, Will Eastern Illinois 9:08.58
34.08 (34.08) 34.94 (1:09.02) 36.88 (1:45.90) 36.37 (2:22.27) 36.17 (2:58.43) 36.20 (3:34.62)

36.54 (4:11.16) 36.76 (4:47.92) 36.55 (5:24.47) 1:13.75 (6:38.22) 38.27 (7:16.48) 38.12 (7:54.59)

32.25 (8:26.84) 5.66 (8:32.50) 36.09 (9:08.58)

4 PEDERSEN, JJ Evansville 9:22.70
34.28 (34.28) 35.75 (1:10.02) 36.51 (1:46.53) 36.60 (2:23.12) 36.39 (2:59.51) 36.80 (3:36.30)

37.24 (4:13.53) 37.69 (4:51.22) 38.62 (5:29.84) 38.49 (6:08.33) 38.52 (6:46.85) 38.95 (7:25.79)

39.76 (8:05.55) 38.99 (8:44.54) 38.17 (9:22.70)

5 EPUR, Peter Evansville 9:25.69
35.35 (35.35) 36.12 (1:11.46) 36.73 (1:48.19) 37.16 (2:25.35) 37.25 (3:02.59) 37.48 (3:40.06)

37.52 (4:17.58) 38.55 (4:56.13) 39.09 (5:35.22) 39.07 (6:14.28) 38.49 (6:52.77) 38.11 (7:30.88)

39.27 (8:10.15) 39.73 (8:49.88) 35.82 (9:25.69)

6 HIELKEMA, Spencer SIU Edwardsville 9:25.80
36.33 (36.33) 37.70 (1:14.02) 38.06 (1:52.08) 36.98 (2:29.06) 36.93 (3:05.99) 36.97 (3:42.95)

37.44 (4:20.39) 38.09 (4:58.47) 37.48 (5:35.94) 37.95 (6:13.88) 38.61 (6:52.49) 38.66 (7:31.15)

39.23 (8:10.38) 39.25 (8:49.63) 36.18 (9:25.80)

7 NOWAK, Sam Eastern Illinois 9:30.53
35.67 (35.67) 36.29 (1:11.95) 37.14 (1:49.08) 37.66 (2:26.73) 37.62 (3:04.35) 37.48 (3:41.82)

38.34 (4:20.15) 38.81 (4:58.96) 38.80 (5:37.75) 39.00 (6:16.74) 38.77 (6:55.50) 39.19 (7:34.69)

39.40 (8:14.08) 38.91 (8:52.98) 37.55 (9:30.53)

8 WOODARD, Cameron SIU Edwardsville 9:41.65
36.42 (36.42) 37.35 (1:13.77) 38.49 (1:52.26) 36.65 (2:28.91) 37.29 (3:06.19) 37.20 (3:43.39)

38.08 (4:21.47) 38.62 (5:00.08) 39.57 (5:39.65) 40.06 (6:19.70) 40.25 (6:59.95) 40.59 (7:40.54)

40.52 (8:21.05) 40.33 (9:01.38) 40.27 (9:41.65)

9 EDWARDS , Jackson SIU Edwardsville 9:50.43
36.15 (36.15) 37.89 (1:14.03) 38.54 (1:52.57) 36.84 (2:29.41) 37.79 (3:07.19) 38.91 (3:46.10)

39.53 (4:25.62) 40.83 (5:06.44) 41.10 (5:47.54) 41.79 (6:29.32) 41.72 (7:11.03) 41.85 (7:52.88)

41.97 (8:34.84) 39.27 (9:14.10) 36.33 (9:50.43)

10 BOIT, Ian Vincennes 9:55.95
36.27 (36.27) 37.44 (1:13.70) 38.23 (1:51.92) 37.84 (2:29.76) 38.01 (3:07.76) 39.21 (3:46.97)

38.50 (4:25.47) 40.76 (5:06.22) 41.07 (5:47.28) 41.76 (6:29.04) 41.81 (7:10.85) 41.92 (7:52.76)

42.09 (8:34.85) 41.61 (9:16.46) 39.50 (9:55.95)

11 BAUGH, Kyle Vincennes 11:20.00
37.14 (37.14) 38.09 (1:15.23) 40.36 (1:55.58) 41.92 (2:37.49) 43.52 (3:21.01) 45.43 (4:06.44)

46.64 (4:53.07) 47.87 (5:40.94) 49.23 (6:30.17) 48.22 (7:18.38) 48.75 (8:07.13) 48.89 (8:56.02)

49.74 (9:45.75) 47.83 (10:33.58) 46.42 (11:20.00)

BLANKENSHIP, Gage Williams Baptist DNS
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#40 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

PRENZLER, Roland SIU Edwardsville DNS

#12 Men's 60m Hurdles
C College 7.35 Grant Holloway Florida 3/9/2019 Birmingham, Ala.

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 7.72 Ryan Brathwaite Barton County CC 2008

Pl Name Team Time
1 ALLEN, Stenoree Eastern Illinois 8.27

2 MACK , Kevyere SIU Edwardsville 8.45

3 SUBER, Jekeel Eastern Illinois 8.47

4 RIGGS, Trey Evansville 8.59

5 BURKHART, Steven Evansville 8.62

6 SKUTT, Elijah Eastern Illinois 8.97

7 MEYER, Aiden Eastern Illinois 9.30

KNAPP, Cole SIU Edwardsville DNS

#14 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
C College 3:00.77 Shinnick, Benjamin, Morgan, Norman Southern California 3/10/2018 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 3:13.60 Callozzo, Jones, Johnson, Hatch Eastern Illinois 1978

Pl Team Time
1 Eastern Illinois (A) 3:29.42

1) BAKER, Riley 2) MBAYE, Makhtar

3) SWANSON, Adam 4) NEAL, Josiah

2 Evansville (A) 3:46.39

1) SMITH, Brendon 2) BACKER, Chris

3) BURKHART, Steven 4) RIGGS, Trey

3 Evansville (B) 3:55.48

1) MAURER, Jackson 2) RIGGS, Preston

3) KLINE, Carson 4) OULGOUT, Adam

Eastern Illinois (B) DNS

1) ALLEN, Stenoree 2) SUBER, Jekeel

3) MORRIS, Donavan 4) MILLER, Jason

Williams Baptist (A) DNS

1) POWELL, Nick 2) DETRICK, Jason

3) LEWIS, Byron 4) WHITTLE, Jacob

#46 Men's 4000m DMR
C College 9:24.52 West, Miller, Hunter, Teare Oregon 1/31/2020 Fayetteville, AR

Pl Team Time
1 Eastern Illinois (A) 10:50.69

1) SCHWABLE, Corbin
            3:23.220 (3:23.220)

2) SKOWRONSKI, Ryan
            4:17.993 (54.774)

3) MARCOS, Jaime
            6:14.992 (1:56.999)

4) PRESCOTT, Robby
            10:50.685 (4:35.694)
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#46 Men's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
2 Vincennes (A) 11:09.49

1) OPIEW, Manamanya
            3:21.340 (3:21.340)

2) FAULKNER, Trenton
            4:20.125 (58.785)

3) MOMODU, Ernest
            6:32.002 (2:11.877)

4) KEITANY, Mathew
            11:09.488 (4:37.487)

#16 Men's High Jump
C College 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 7' 5" James White Iowa Central CC 2012

Pl Name Team Mark 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06 2.14

1 POSTON, Ethan SIU Edwardsville 2.06m 6' 9" P P P P P P P O O XXX

2 ROWE, Steven Eastern Illinois 2.01m 6' 7" P P P P P P XO XO XXX

3 SKUTT, Elijah Eastern Illinois 1.96m 6' 5" P P O O O O O XX

4 MEYER, Aiden Eastern Illinois 1.88m 6' 2" P P O XXO O XXX

RIGGS, Preston Evansville NH XXX

#18 Men's Pole Vault
C College 5.94m KC Lightfoot Baylor 1/16/2021 Lubbock, TX

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 18' 1.75" Dean Starkey Illinois 1989

Pl Name Team Mark 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.27

1 BOYD, James Eastern Illinois 4.10m 13' 51 /4 P P P P P O O O XXX

2 RUCINSKI, Joey Evansville 3.95m 12' 111 /2 P O PPP O O O XXO XXX

3 DIETZ, Michael Eastern Illinois 3.80m 12' 51 /2 P P O O XO XXO XXX

4 BECK, Jackson Lyon 3.65m 11' 113 /4 P P XXO O O XXX

5 MOSER, Payne Lyon 3.65m 11' 113 /4 P P P XO XXO XXX

6 MEYER, Aiden Eastern Illinois 3.05m 10' 0" XXO XXX

FRAZIER, Matthew Vincennes NH

#20 Men's Long Jump
C College 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama New York, NY

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 26' 9.75" Julian Harvey SIUE 2017

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 STEWART, Kyle Vincennes 7.17m 23' 61 /4 FOUL 6.98 7.17 6.77 6.95 7.07 2(1)

2 HOPKINS, Sean Eastern Illinois 7.02m 23' 01 /2 7.02 7.00 6.76 FOUL 6.99 6.74 2(2)

3 DOWNS, Gregory Eastern Illinois 6.81m 22' 41 /4 6.61 6.81 6.66 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 MCCARTHY, Conor SIU Edwardsville 6.80m 22' 33 /4 6.78 6.74 6.78 6.55 6.80 6.78 2(4)

5 RIGGS, Trey Evansville 6.66m 21' 101 /4 6.66 6.62 6.46 FOUL 6.32 6.64 2(5)

6 WEBB, Brady Eastern Illinois 6.30m 20' 8" FOUL 6.30 FOUL 5.74 2(6)

7 MEYER, Aiden Eastern Illinois 5.99m 19' 8" 5.99 FOUL 5.88 5.37 2(7)

8 SMITH, Drew Eastern Illinois 5.74m 18' 10" 5.74 5.68 2(8)

9 DURAND, Marlon Lyon 5.63m 18' 53 /4 5.57 5.63 5.44 5.28 5.54 5.38 1(1)

10 WHITTLE, Jacob Williams Baptist 5.60m 18' 41 /2 5.45 5.48 5.60 1(2)

11 CALLICOTT, Eli Williams Baptist 5.53m 18' 13 /4 5.53 FOUL 5.40 1(3)

12 RUCINSKI, Joey Evansville 5.52m 18' 11 /2 5.52 FOUL FOUL 1(4)
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#20 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
13 PURSER, Giovanni Evansville 5.30m 17' 43 /4 5.30 FOUL 5.08 1(5)

MOSER, Payne Lyon NM 1

BECK, Jackson Lyon NM 1

SMITH, Brendon Evansville NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 DURAND, Marlon Lyon 5.63m 18' 53 /4 5.57 5.63 5.44 5.28 5.54 5.38

2 WHITTLE, Jacob Williams Baptist 5.60m 18' 41 /2 5.45 5.48 5.60

3 CALLICOTT, Eli Williams Baptist 5.53m 18' 13 /4 5.53 FOUL 5.40

4 RUCINSKI, Joey Evansville 5.52m 18' 11 /2 5.52 FOUL FOUL

5 PURSER, Giovanni Evansville 5.30m 17' 43 /4 5.30 FOUL 5.08

MOSER, Payne Lyon NM

BECK, Jackson Lyon NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 STEWART, Kyle Vincennes 7.17m 23' 61 /4 FOUL 6.98 7.17 6.77 6.95 7.07

2 HOPKINS, Sean Eastern Illinois 7.02m 23' 01 /2 7.02 7.00 6.76 FOUL 6.99 6.74

3 DOWNS, Gregory Eastern Illinois 6.81m 22' 41 /4 6.61 6.81 6.66 FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 MCCARTHY, Conor SIU Edwardsville 6.80m 22' 33 /4 6.78 6.74 6.78 6.55 6.80 6.78

5 RIGGS, Trey Evansville 6.66m 21' 101 /4 6.66 6.62 6.46 FOUL 6.32 6.64

6 WEBB, Brady Eastern Illinois 6.30m 20' 8" FOUL 6.30 FOUL 5.74

7 MEYER, Aiden Eastern Illinois 5.99m 19' 8" 5.99 FOUL 5.88 5.37

8 SMITH, Drew Eastern Illinois 5.74m 18' 10" 5.74 5.68

SMITH, Brendon Evansville NM

#22 Men's Triple Jump
C College 17.50m Charlie Simpkins Baptist 1/17/1986 Los Angeles, CA

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 52' 9.25" Walter Davis Barton County CC 1999

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SMITH, Drew Eastern Illinois 12.77m 41' 103 /4 12.77 FOUL FOUL PASS PASS PASS

2 BECK, Jackson Lyon 10.69m 35' 1" 10.69 PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS

DOWNS, Gregory Eastern Illinois NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#24 Men's Shot Put
C College 21.73m Ryan Crouser Texas 2/27/2016 Ames, IA

C College 21.81m Payton Otterdahl North Dakota State 2/23/2019 Brookings, S.D.

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 66' 10.50" Josh Freeman Unattached 2012

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 SWISTAK, Sebastian Eastern Illinois 15.69m 51' 53 /4 14.26 15.69 14.14 FOUL 14.71 14.83 2(1)

2 OLYSAV, Bradley Eastern Illinois 15.10m 49' 61 /2 14.84 15.10 FOUL 14.96 14.83 FOUL 2(2)

3 CARD, Daniel SIU Edwardsville 14.13m 46' 41 /4 14.13 FOUL 13.72 FOUL 14.06 13.84 2(3)

4 HATTEN, Luke SIU Edwardsville 14.08m 46' 21 /2 13.86 13.54 13.30 FOUL 12.97 14.08 1(1)

5 BOOTS, Michael Evansville 13.74m 45' 1" 13.16 13.22 FOUL 13.59 13.74 FOUL 2(4)

6 GLADIEUX, Matthew Eastern Illinois 13.10m 42' 113 /4 FOUL 13.10 FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.87 2(5)
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#24 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
7 HARMES, Mason Vincennes 12.20m 40' 01 /2 11.79 12.20 11.89 11.57 FOUL 11.30 1(2)

8 RUCINSKI, Joey Evansville 11.88m 38' 113 /4 11.68 FOUL 11.88 11.44 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

9 COLEMAN, Tucker Williams Baptist 11.63m 38' 2" 11.46 11.44 11.32 FOUL 11.63 11.22 1(3)

10 SCHULER, Andrew Evansville 11.24m 36' 101 /2 11.24 FOUL FOUL 2(7)

11 DEGRACIA, Joel SIU Edwardsville 11.07m 36' 4" 11.07 FOUL FOUL 1(4)

12 MEYER, Aiden Eastern Illinois 10.25m 33' 71 /2 10.25 10.06 9.56 1(5)

13 DUREN, Case Lyon 9.01m 29' 63 /4 8.20 9.01 8.73 1(6)

14 MITCHELL, Patrick Lyon 8.89m 29' 2" 8.62 8.89 8.40 1(7)

15 CULLUM, Robert Williams Baptist 7.29m 23' 11" 7.29 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

BRAUNECKER, Bo Eastern Illinois NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

RUSH, Jaylen Vincennes NM 1

BEHAM, Armin Vincennes NM 1

DOVE, Zach Evansville NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HATTEN, Luke SIU Edwardsville 14.08m 46' 21 /2 13.86 13.54 13.30 FOUL 12.97 14.08

2 HARMES, Mason Vincennes 12.20m 40' 01 /2 11.79 12.20 11.89 11.57 FOUL 11.30

3 COLEMAN, Tucker Williams Baptist 11.63m 38' 2" 11.46 11.44 11.32 FOUL 11.63 11.22

4 DEGRACIA, Joel SIU Edwardsville 11.07m 36' 4" 11.07 FOUL FOUL

5 MEYER, Aiden Eastern Illinois 10.25m 33' 71 /2 10.25 10.06 9.56

6 DUREN, Case Lyon 9.01m 29' 63 /4 8.20 9.01 8.73

7 MITCHELL, Patrick Lyon 8.89m 29' 2" 8.62 8.89 8.40

8 CULLUM, Robert Williams Baptist 7.29m 23' 11" 7.29 FOUL FOUL

RUSH, Jaylen Vincennes NM

BEHAM, Armin Vincennes NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 SWISTAK, Sebastian Eastern Illinois 15.69m 51' 53 /4 14.26 15.69 14.14 FOUL 14.71 14.83

2 OLYSAV, Bradley Eastern Illinois 15.10m 49' 61 /2 14.84 15.10 FOUL 14.96 14.83 FOUL

3 CARD, Daniel SIU Edwardsville 14.13m 46' 41 /4 14.13 FOUL 13.72 FOUL 14.06 13.84

4 BOOTS, Michael Evansville 13.74m 45' 1" 13.16 13.22 FOUL 13.59 13.74 FOUL

5 GLADIEUX, Matthew Eastern Illinois 13.10m 42' 113 /4 FOUL 13.10 FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.87

6 RUCINSKI, Joey Evansville 11.88m 38' 113 /4 11.68 FOUL 11.88 11.44 FOUL FOUL

7 SCHULER, Andrew Evansville 11.24m 36' 101 /2 11.24 FOUL FOUL

BRAUNECKER, Bo Eastern Illinois NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

DOVE, Zach Evansville NM

#26 Men's Weight Throw
C College 25.58m Michael Lihrman Wisconsin 2/28/2015 Geneva, OH

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 77' 8.50" Daniel Roberts Unattached 1/18/2020

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 OLYSAV, Bradley Eastern Illinois 15.15m 49' 81 /2 13.97 14.06 FOUL 15.15 FOUL FOUL 2(1)

2 BOOTS, Michael Evansville 14.96m 49' 1" 14.96 FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.86 14.62 2(2)

3 GLADIEUX, Matthew Eastern Illinois 14.76m 48' 51 /4 FOUL 14.76 14.19 14.42 FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 BRAUNECKER, Bo Eastern Illinois 14.24m 46' 83 /4 14.24 13.96 14.19 12.79 FOUL FOUL 2(4)
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#26 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
5 SWISTAK, Sebastian Eastern Illinois 13.96m 45' 93 /4 FOUL 13.30 13.66 13.96 FOUL FOUL 2(5)

6 SCHULER, Andrew Evansville 13.93m 45' 81 /2 11.58 12.15 12.61 11.75 13.93 12.99 2(6)

7 DEGRACIA, Joel SIU Edwardsville 13.43m 44' 03 /4 FOUL 12.71 13.05 12.26 13.43 FOUL 1(1)

8 HATTEN, Luke SIU Edwardsville 13.04m 42' 91 /2 11.79 13.04 FOUL 9.96 12.15 FOUL 1(2)

9 RUSH, Jaylen Vincennes 12.56m 41' 21 /2 12.56 FOUL 11.96 11.50 FOUL 11.13 2(7)

10 HARMES, Mason Vincennes 12.15m 39' 101 /2 12.15 FOUL FOUL 1(3)

11 COLEMAN, Tucker Williams Baptist 11.20m 36' 9" FOUL FOUL 11.20 1(4)

12 KLEIN, Weston Lyon 10.01m 32' 101 /4 9.44 9.95 10.01 1(5)

13 CULLUM, Robert Williams Baptist 8.02m 26' 33 /4 FOUL 8.02 FOUL 1(6)

BEHAM, Armin Vincennes NM 1

CARD, Daniel SIU Edwardsville NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

DOVE, Zach Evansville NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 DEGRACIA, Joel SIU Edwardsville 13.43m 44' 03 /4 FOUL 12.71 13.05 12.26 13.43 FOUL

2 HATTEN, Luke SIU Edwardsville 13.04m 42' 91 /2 11.79 13.04 FOUL 9.96 12.15 FOUL

3 HARMES, Mason Vincennes 12.15m 39' 101 /2 12.15 FOUL FOUL

4 COLEMAN, Tucker Williams Baptist 11.20m 36' 9" FOUL FOUL 11.20

5 KLEIN, Weston Lyon 10.01m 32' 101 /4 9.44 9.95 10.01

6 CULLUM, Robert Williams Baptist 8.02m 26' 33 /4 FOUL 8.02 FOUL

BEHAM, Armin Vincennes NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 OLYSAV, Bradley Eastern Illinois 15.15m 49' 81 /2 13.97 14.06 FOUL 15.15 FOUL FOUL

2 BOOTS, Michael Evansville 14.96m 49' 1" 14.96 FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.86 14.62

3 GLADIEUX, Matthew Eastern Illinois 14.76m 48' 51 /4 FOUL 14.76 14.19 14.42 FOUL FOUL

4 BRAUNECKER, Bo Eastern Illinois 14.24m 46' 83 /4 14.24 13.96 14.19 12.79 FOUL FOUL

5 SWISTAK, Sebastian Eastern Illinois 13.96m 45' 93 /4 FOUL 13.30 13.66 13.96 FOUL FOUL

6 SCHULER, Andrew Evansville 13.93m 45' 81 /2 11.58 12.15 12.61 11.75 13.93 12.99

7 RUSH, Jaylen Vincennes 12.56m 41' 21 /2 12.56 FOUL 11.96 11.50 FOUL 11.13

CARD, Daniel SIU Edwardsville NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

DOVE, Zach Evansville NM

#2 Women's 60 Meters
C College 7.07 Aleia Hobbs LSU 3/10/2018 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 7.32 Simone Facey Barton County CC 2005

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 FRANK, Danielle Eastern Illinois 7.80

2 COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois 7.87

3 ADAMS, Alicia Eastern Illinois 7.97

4 MARSHALL, Tianni Eastern Illinois 8.05

5 CARTER, Kailah SIU Edwardsville 8.34

6 SAPP, McKenna Evansville 8.62

7 BURKHOLDER, Julie Evansville 8.77
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time

ALEXANDER, Taiza Evansville DNS

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FRANK, Danielle Eastern Illinois 7.90q 1(1)

2 COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois 8.04q 2(1)

3 ADAMS, Alicia Eastern Illinois 8.15q 1(2)

4 MARSHALL, Tianni Eastern Illinois 8.19q 1(3)

5 ALEXANDER, Taiza Evansville 8.23q 1(4)

6 CARTER, Kailah SIU Edwardsville 8.31q 2(2)

7 SAPP, McKenna Evansville 8.62q 2(3)

8 BURKHOLDER, Julie Evansville 8.74q 1(5)

9 DOWDY, Brittany Williams Baptist 10.36 1(6)

JACKSON, Rylei Eastern Illinois DNS 2

SCHAEFER, Mariah Evansville DNS 2

SOMERVILLE, Paris SIU Edwardsville DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 FRANK, Danielle Eastern Illinois 7.90q

2 ADAMS, Alicia Eastern Illinois 8.15q

3 MARSHALL, Tianni Eastern Illinois 8.19q

4 ALEXANDER, Taiza Evansville 8.23q

5 BURKHOLDER, Julie Evansville 8.74q

6 DOWDY, Brittany Williams Baptist 10.36

Heat 2 of 2

1 COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois 8.04q

2 CARTER, Kailah SIU Edwardsville 8.31q

3 SAPP, McKenna Evansville 8.62q

JACKSON, Rylei Eastern Illinois DNS

SCHAEFER, Mariah Evansville DNS

SOMERVILLE, Paris SIU Edwardsville DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
C College 22.38 Gabby Thomas Harvard 3/10/2018 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 23.80 Simone Facey Barton County CC 2005

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 KOLLORE, Akiya Eastern Illinois 25.61 1(1)

2 FRANK, Danielle Eastern Illinois 25.97 1(2)

3 ADAMS, Alicia Eastern Illinois 26.36 2(1)

4 HAJDEROVIC, Lejla SIU Edwardsville 26.69 2(2)

5 OLADIPUPO, Folasade SIU Edwardsville 26.78 4(1)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
6 CARTER, Kailah SIU Edwardsville 26.93 2(3)

7 STINSON, Shanisa Eastern Illinois 27.03 1(3)

8 MARSHALL, Tianni Eastern Illinois 27.16 4(2)

9 MARLOW, Allyson Williams Baptist 31.60 3(1)

10 MCKUIN, Rachel Williams Baptist 32.22 3(2)

11 WRIGHT, Raven Lyon 35.68 3(3)

12 DOWDY, Brittany Williams Baptist 39.38 3(4)

13 MILLS, Halee Williams Baptist 41.65 4(3)

COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois DNS 1

BURKHOLDER, Julie Evansville DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 KOLLORE, Akiya Eastern Illinois 25.61

2 FRANK, Danielle Eastern Illinois 25.97

3 STINSON, Shanisa Eastern Illinois 27.03

COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 ADAMS, Alicia Eastern Illinois 26.36

2 HAJDEROVIC, Lejla SIU Edwardsville 26.69

3 CARTER, Kailah SIU Edwardsville 26.93

BURKHOLDER, Julie Evansville DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 MARLOW, Allyson Williams Baptist 31.60

2 MCKUIN, Rachel Williams Baptist 32.22

3 WRIGHT, Raven Lyon 35.68

4 DOWDY, Brittany Williams Baptist 39.38

Section 4 of 4

1 OLADIPUPO, Folasade SIU Edwardsville 26.78

2 MARSHALL, Tianni Eastern Illinois 27.16

3 MILLS, Halee Williams Baptist 41.65

#6 Women's 400 Meters
C College 50.34 Kendall Ellis Southern California 3/10/2018 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 54.14 Natasha  Robinson Tennessee Tech 2017

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 CARTER, Kailah SIU Edwardsville 1:00.97 1(1)

2 WOJCICKI, Mckenna Eastern Illinois 1:02.94 1(2)

3 DEAN, Haley Evansville 1:03.70 1(3)

4 KNEPP, Chloe Vincennes 1:05.14 2(1)

5 BRADBURY, Cassandra Eastern Illinois 1:05.35 1(4)

6 CRAM, Hope Williams Baptist 1:10.63 2(2)

7 HOLMES, Miracle Williams Baptist 1:18.91 2(3)

ZUMBAHLEN, Whitney Eastern Illinois DNS 2
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CARTER, Kailah SIU Edwardsville 1:00.97

2 WOJCICKI, Mckenna Eastern Illinois 1:02.94

3 DEAN, Haley Evansville 1:03.70

4 BRADBURY, Cassandra Eastern Illinois 1:05.35

Section 2 of 2

1 KNEPP, Chloe Vincennes 1:05.14

2 CRAM, Hope Williams Baptist 1:10.63

3 HOLMES, Miracle Williams Baptist 1:18.91

ZUMBAHLEN, Whitney Eastern Illinois DNS

#8 Women's 600 Meters
C College 1:25.80 Athing Mu Texas A&M 1/24/2021 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 1:31.93 Erica Moore Indiana St 2007

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ZUMBAHLEN, Whitney Eastern Illinois 1:48.83 1(1)

32.14 (32.14) 37.28 (1:09.42) 39.42 (1:48.83)

2 LARSON, Mikey Williams Baptist 1:54.93 2(1)
36.76 (36.76) 39.49 (1:16.24) 38.69 (1:54.93)

3 PINES, Haeley Lyon 1:56.11 1(2)
32.62 (32.62) 38.43 (1:11.04) 45.07 (1:56.11)

4 KOENIG, Kaitlyn Vincennes 1:58.51 1(3)
34.14 (34.14) 38.63 (1:12.76) 45.75 (1:58.51)

5 SHARP, Chloe Lyon 2:06.90 2(2)
39.04 (39.04) 41.83 (1:20.87) 46.04 (2:06.90)

6 BARSTEAD, Dani Williams Baptist 2:10.15 2(3)
41.94 (41.94) 43.86 (1:25.79) 44.37 (2:10.15)

BOYD, Alison Lyon DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ZUMBAHLEN, Whitney Eastern Illinois 1:48.83
32.14 (32.14) 37.28 (1:09.42) 39.42 (1:48.83)

2 PINES, Haeley Lyon 1:56.11
32.62 (32.62) 38.43 (1:11.04) 45.07 (1:56.11)

3 KOENIG, Kaitlyn Vincennes 1:58.51
34.14 (34.14) 38.63 (1:12.76) 45.75 (1:58.51)

BOYD, Alison Lyon DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 LARSON, Mikey Williams Baptist 1:54.93
36.76 (36.76) 39.49 (1:16.24) 38.69 (1:54.93)

2 SHARP, Chloe Lyon 2:06.90
39.04 (39.04) 41.83 (1:20.87) 46.04 (2:06.90)

3 BARSTEAD, Dani Williams Baptist 2:10.15
41.94 (41.94) 43.86 (1:25.79) 44.37 (2:10.15)
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#10 Women's 800 Meters
C College 2:00.69 Jazmine Fray Texas A&M 2/11/2017 Clemson, S.C.

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 2:10.40 Jacqui Sedwick Michigan St 1982

Pl Name Team Time
1 SPRINGER, Katie Eastern Illinois 2:24.29

35.90 (35.90) 36.00 (1:11.90) 36.98 (1:48.88) 35.42 (2:24.29)

2 WELDON, Sam Evansville 2:28.69
36.37 (36.37) 36.56 (1:12.92) 37.80 (1:50.72) 37.97 (2:28.69)

3 MABRY, Sam Eastern Illinois 2:34.47
37.09 (37.09) 36.47 (1:13.56) 40.39 (1:53.94) 40.53 (2:34.47)

4 WINTERS, Mia Lyon 2:59.72
37.04 (37.04) 41.01 (1:18.04) 49.46 (2:07.50) 52.23 (2:59.72)

5 BARSTEAD, Dani Williams Baptist 3:14.93
44.82 (44.82) 47.84 (1:32.65) 51.84 (2:24.48) 50.45 (3:14.93)

PARKER, Kaitlynn Evansville DNS

YOUNG, Kyra Vincennes DNS

HORTON, Gabrielle SIU Edwardsville DNS

#11 Women's 1 Mile Run
C College 4:25.91 Jenny Barringer Colorado College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 4:45.36 Sara Schumacher Illinois St 1983

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BUSHUE, Kate Eastern Illinois 5:09.49 1(1)

39.60 (39.60) 37.54 (1:17.14) 38.10 (1:55.23) 38.60 (2:33.83) 38.72 (3:12.55) 39.89 (3:52.44)

39.57 (4:32.01) 37.49 (5:09.49)

2 LOWRY, Anna Evansville 5:09.92 1(2)
39.47 (39.47) 37.24 (1:16.71) 38.48 (1:55.19) 38.95 (2:34.13) 39.02 (3:13.14) 40.35 (3:53.49)

40.17 (4:33.66) 36.27 (5:09.92)

3 DEXHEIMER, Kassidy SIU Edwardsville 5:20.06 1(3)
39.46 (39.46) 37.48 (1:16.93) 38.51 (1:55.44) 39.48 (2:34.92) 41.00 (3:15.91) 41.62 (3:57.52)

41.68 (4:39.20) 40.86 (5:20.06)

4 GRIFFIN, Aly SIU Edwardsville 5:29.55 1(4)
40.20 (40.20) 38.95 (1:19.15) 40.16 (1:59.30) 39.65 (2:38.94) 41.44 (3:20.37) 42.83 (4:03.20)

44.90 (4:48.09) 41.46 (5:29.55)

5 MABRY, Sam Eastern Illinois 5:33.56 1(5)
40.07 (40.07) 37.88 (1:17.94) 40.32 (1:58.26) 41.26 (2:39.52) 42.33 (3:21.85) 43.70 (4:05.54)

44.84 (4:50.38) 43.18 (5:33.56)

6 LEMKE, Emily SIU Edwardsville 5:36.15 1(6)
39.42 (39.42) 37.66 (1:17.07) 40.77 (1:57.84) 42.79 (2:40.63) 44.99 (3:25.62) 45.46 (4:11.08)

46.70 (4:57.77) 38.38 (5:36.15)

7 DECKER, Kylie Eastern Illinois 5:36.24 1(7)
40.48 (40.48) 38.89 (1:19.37) 40.18 (1:59.54) 40.62 (2:40.16) 42.01 (3:22.17) 43.73 (4:05.90)

45.50 (4:51.39) 44.85 (5:36.24)

8 WELDON, Sam Evansville 5:36.96 2(1)
41.77 (41.77) 40.07 (1:21.84) 41.46 (2:03.29) 43.22 (2:46.51) 43.57 (3:30.07) 43.54 (4:13.61)

42.41 (4:56.01) 40.95 (5:36.96)

9 SHELDON, Breanna Eastern Illinois 5:42.10 1(8)
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#11 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

40.50 (40.50) 39.23 (1:19.72) 41.37 (2:01.08) 42.38 (2:43.46) 43.68 (3:27.14) 44.42 (4:11.55)

44.74 (4:56.29) 45.81 (5:42.10)

10 YOUNG, Kyra Vincennes 5:44.21 1(9)
41.98 (41.98) 42.14 (1:24.12) 43.49 (2:07.61) 43.21 (2:50.82) 44.07 (3:34.88) 43.89 (4:18.76)

42.45 (5:01.20) 43.01 (5:44.21)

11 RODRIGUEZ, Natalia SIU Edwardsville 5:46.93 1(10)
40.74 (40.74) 39.10 (1:19.84) 41.11 (2:00.94) 43.46 (2:44.39) 45.82 (3:30.20) 47.02 (4:17.22)

45.71 (5:02.93) 44.00 (5:46.93)

12 CARR, Sarah Eastern Illinois 5:47.70 2(2)
42.19 (42.19) 39.94 (1:22.13) 42.06 (2:04.18) 44.76 (2:48.93) 45.75 (3:34.68) 46.15 (4:20.83)

45.29 (5:06.12) 41.59 (5:47.70)

13 WIRTH, Janelynn Eastern Illinois 5:50.96 1(11)
40.97 (40.97) 39.16 (1:20.13) 41.31 (2:01.43) 43.27 (2:44.70) 45.78 (3:30.48) 46.77 (4:17.24)

47.24 (5:04.48) 46.49 (5:50.96)

14 SHAW, Emma Williams Baptist 5:59.42 2(3)
46.50 (46.50) 42.86 (1:29.36) 43.01 (2:12.37) 44.04 (2:56.40) 45.74 (3:42.14) 46.14 (4:28.28)

47.59 (5:15.86) 43.56 (5:59.42)

15 WILBER, Clare Lyon 5:59.43 2(4)
42.73 (42.73) 43.07 (1:25.80) 44.55 (2:10.34) 45.50 (2:55.83) 46.56 (3:42.39) 46.16 (4:28.55)

47.55 (5:16.10) 43.34 (5:59.43)

16 PAGE, Brittany Vincennes 6:00.22 2(5)
42.93 (42.93) 43.17 (1:26.10) 44.55 (2:10.64) 45.53 (2:56.17) 46.49 (3:42.65) 46.90 (4:29.55)

47.97 (5:17.52) 42.70 (6:00.22)

17 WOOD, Gabby SIU Edwardsville 6:08.57 1(12)
41.67 (41.67) 40.50 (1:22.17) 44.26 (2:06.42) 46.60 (2:53.01) 48.60 (3:41.61) 49.31 (4:30.91)

48.75 (5:19.66) 48.92 (6:08.57)

18 HERMAN, Alexis Lyon 6:11.74 2(6)
46.21 (46.21) 43.24 (1:29.44) 45.11 (2:14.55) 46.82 (3:01.37) 47.31 (3:48.67) 48.70 (4:37.36)

48.64 (5:25.99) 45.75 (6:11.74)

19 LAUGHLIN, Hope Vincennes 6:20.63 2(7)
44.91 (44.91) 45.22 (1:30.12) 46.89 (2:17.01) 48.89 (3:05.89) 49.17 (3:55.06) 49.55 (4:44.60)

49.44 (5:34.04) 46.59 (6:20.63)

20 DAVIS, Kyra Vincennes 6:59.84 2(8)
46.96 (46.96) 47.22 (1:34.17) 50.78 (2:24.95) 50.88 (3:15.82) 53.17 (4:08.98) 57.03 (5:06.01)

57.36 (6:03.36) 56.48 (6:59.84)

21 SMITH, Jessica Williams Baptist 7:02.16 2(9)
47.08 (47.08) 47.14 (1:34.22) 51.05 (2:25.27) 52.21 (3:17.48) 55.62 (4:13.10) 57.19 (5:10.28)

59.56 (6:09.84) 52.33 (7:02.16)

22 GRIFFY, Claire Evansville 7:36.48 2(10)
49.42 (49.42) 51.85 (1:41.27) 56.17 (2:37.44) 57.62 (3:35.05) 59.27 (4:34.32) 1:00.51 (5:34.83)

1:01.52 (6:36.34) 1:00.14 (7:36.48)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BUSHUE, Kate Eastern Illinois 5:09.49
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#11 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

39.60 (39.60) 37.54 (1:17.14) 38.10 (1:55.23) 38.60 (2:33.83) 38.72 (3:12.55) 39.89 (3:52.44)

39.57 (4:32.01) 37.49 (5:09.49)

2 LOWRY, Anna Evansville 5:09.92
39.47 (39.47) 37.24 (1:16.71) 38.48 (1:55.19) 38.95 (2:34.13) 39.02 (3:13.14) 40.35 (3:53.49)

40.17 (4:33.66) 36.27 (5:09.92)

3 DEXHEIMER, Kassidy SIU Edwardsville 5:20.06
39.46 (39.46) 37.48 (1:16.93) 38.51 (1:55.44) 39.48 (2:34.92) 41.00 (3:15.91) 41.62 (3:57.52)

41.68 (4:39.20) 40.86 (5:20.06)

4 GRIFFIN, Aly SIU Edwardsville 5:29.55
40.20 (40.20) 38.95 (1:19.15) 40.16 (1:59.30) 39.65 (2:38.94) 41.44 (3:20.37) 42.83 (4:03.20)

44.90 (4:48.09) 41.46 (5:29.55)

5 MABRY, Sam Eastern Illinois 5:33.56
40.07 (40.07) 37.88 (1:17.94) 40.32 (1:58.26) 41.26 (2:39.52) 42.33 (3:21.85) 43.70 (4:05.54)

44.84 (4:50.38) 43.18 (5:33.56)

6 LEMKE, Emily SIU Edwardsville 5:36.15
39.42 (39.42) 37.66 (1:17.07) 40.77 (1:57.84) 42.79 (2:40.63) 44.99 (3:25.62) 45.46 (4:11.08)

46.70 (4:57.77) 38.38 (5:36.15)

7 DECKER, Kylie Eastern Illinois 5:36.24
40.48 (40.48) 38.89 (1:19.37) 40.18 (1:59.54) 40.62 (2:40.16) 42.01 (3:22.17) 43.73 (4:05.90)

45.50 (4:51.39) 44.85 (5:36.24)

8 SHELDON, Breanna Eastern Illinois 5:42.10
40.50 (40.50) 39.23 (1:19.72) 41.37 (2:01.08) 42.38 (2:43.46) 43.68 (3:27.14) 44.42 (4:11.55)

44.74 (4:56.29) 45.81 (5:42.10)

9 YOUNG, Kyra Vincennes 5:44.21
41.98 (41.98) 42.14 (1:24.12) 43.49 (2:07.61) 43.21 (2:50.82) 44.07 (3:34.88) 43.89 (4:18.76)

42.45 (5:01.20) 43.01 (5:44.21)

10 RODRIGUEZ, Natalia SIU Edwardsville 5:46.93
40.74 (40.74) 39.10 (1:19.84) 41.11 (2:00.94) 43.46 (2:44.39) 45.82 (3:30.20) 47.02 (4:17.22)

45.71 (5:02.93) 44.00 (5:46.93)

11 WIRTH, Janelynn Eastern Illinois 5:50.96
40.97 (40.97) 39.16 (1:20.13) 41.31 (2:01.43) 43.27 (2:44.70) 45.78 (3:30.48) 46.77 (4:17.24)

47.24 (5:04.48) 46.49 (5:50.96)

12 WOOD, Gabby SIU Edwardsville 6:08.57
41.67 (41.67) 40.50 (1:22.17) 44.26 (2:06.42) 46.60 (2:53.01) 48.60 (3:41.61) 49.31 (4:30.91)

48.75 (5:19.66) 48.92 (6:08.57)

Section 2 of 2

1 WELDON, Sam Evansville 5:36.96
41.77 (41.77) 40.07 (1:21.84) 41.46 (2:03.29) 43.22 (2:46.51) 43.57 (3:30.07) 43.54 (4:13.61)

42.41 (4:56.01) 40.95 (5:36.96)

2 CARR, Sarah Eastern Illinois 5:47.70
42.19 (42.19) 39.94 (1:22.13) 42.06 (2:04.18) 44.76 (2:48.93) 45.75 (3:34.68) 46.15 (4:20.83)

45.29 (5:06.12) 41.59 (5:47.70)

3 SHAW, Emma Williams Baptist 5:59.42
46.50 (46.50) 42.86 (1:29.36) 43.01 (2:12.37) 44.04 (2:56.40) 45.74 (3:42.14) 46.14 (4:28.28)

47.59 (5:15.86) 43.56 (5:59.42)

4 WILBER, Clare Lyon 5:59.43
42.73 (42.73) 43.07 (1:25.80) 44.55 (2:10.34) 45.50 (2:55.83) 46.56 (3:42.39) 46.16 (4:28.55)
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#11 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

42.93 (42.93) 43.17 (1:26.10) 44.55 (2:10.64) 45.53 (2:56.17) 46.49 (3:42.65) 46.90 (4:29.55)

47.97 (5:17.52) 42.70 (6:00.22)

6 HERMAN, Alexis Lyon 6:11.74
46.21 (46.21) 43.24 (1:29.44) 45.11 (2:14.55) 46.82 (3:01.37) 47.31 (3:48.67) 48.70 (4:37.36)

48.64 (5:25.99) 45.75 (6:11.74)

7 LAUGHLIN, Hope Vincennes 6:20.63
44.91 (44.91) 45.22 (1:30.12) 46.89 (2:17.01) 48.89 (3:05.89) 49.17 (3:55.06) 49.55 (4:44.60)

49.44 (5:34.04) 46.59 (6:20.63)

8 DAVIS, Kyra Vincennes 6:59.84
46.96 (46.96) 47.22 (1:34.17) 50.78 (2:24.95) 50.88 (3:15.82) 53.17 (4:08.98) 57.03 (5:06.01)

57.36 (6:03.36) 56.48 (6:59.84)

9 SMITH, Jessica Williams Baptist 7:02.16
47.08 (47.08) 47.14 (1:34.22) 51.05 (2:25.27) 52.21 (3:17.48) 55.62 (4:13.10) 57.19 (5:10.28)

59.56 (6:09.84) 52.33 (7:02.16)

10 GRIFFY, Claire Evansville 7:36.48
49.42 (49.42) 51.85 (1:41.27) 56.17 (2:37.44) 57.62 (3:35.05) 59.27 (4:34.32) 1:00.51 (5:34.83)

1:01.52 (6:36.34) 1:00.14 (7:36.48)

#41 Women's 3000 Meters
C College 8:41.60 Karissa Schweizer Missouri 2/3/2018 New York, N.Y.

Pl Name Team Time
1 LOWRY, Anna Evansville 10:24.54

40.87 (40.87) 40.95 (1:21.81) 40.91 (2:02.72) 41.46 (2:44.17) 41.65 (3:25.81) 42.20 (4:08.01)

42.02 (4:50.03) 42.01 (5:32.04) 41.87 (6:13.91) 42.61 (6:56.51) 42.87 (7:39.38) 42.63 (8:22.01)

42.64 (9:04.65) 41.45 (9:46.10) 38.44 (10:24.54)

2 DEXHEIMER, Kassidy SIU Edwardsville 10:56.54
41.79 (41.79) 41.57 (1:23.35) 41.86 (2:05.21) 43.33 (2:48.53) 44.09 (3:32.62) 44.15 (4:16.76)

45.51 (5:02.26) 45.66 (5:47.92) 45.68 (6:33.59) 44.75 (7:18.33) 45.21 (8:03.53) 45.60 (8:49.13)

45.46 (9:34.59) 43.41 (10:17.99) 38.55 (10:56.54)

3 GOMEZ, Alex Eastern Illinois 10:59.35
41.39 (41.39) 41.23 (1:22.61) 42.14 (2:04.75) 44.13 (2:48.87) 44.08 (3:32.95) 44.11 (4:17.05)

45.53 (5:02.57) 45.62 (5:48.19) 45.69 (6:33.87) 44.77 (7:18.63) 45.21 (8:03.84) 45.63 (8:49.47)

45.54 (9:35.01) 43.88 (10:18.88) 40.47 (10:59.35)

4 HAACKE, Kylie Eastern Illinois 11:00.54
41.34 (41.34) 41.30 (1:22.64) 42.16 (2:04.80) 43.79 (2:48.58) 44.34 (3:32.92) 44.55 (4:17.46)

45.63 (5:03.09) 45.57 (5:48.66) 45.54 (6:34.20) 44.88 (7:19.07) 45.75 (8:04.82) 45.23 (8:50.04)

46.49 (9:36.53) 44.37 (10:20.89) 39.65 (11:00.54)

5 LEMKE, Emily SIU Edwardsville 11:12.88
40.84 (40.84) 40.93 (1:21.76) 41.09 (2:02.84) 43.18 (2:46.01) 44.82 (3:30.83) 46.02 (4:16.84)

46.95 (5:03.79) 47.25 (5:51.04) 47.04 (6:38.07) 47.88 (7:25.94) 48.18 (8:14.11) 47.83 (9:01.94)

48.26 (9:50.20) 43.95 (10:34.14) 38.75 (11:12.88)

6 FISCHER, Alexis SIU Edwardsville 11:16.21
41.15 (41.15) 40.96 (1:22.10) 42.38 (2:04.48) 44.36 (2:48.83) 44.74 (3:33.56) 45.57 (4:19.13)

46.36 (5:05.48) 46.99 (5:52.46) 47.49 (6:39.95) 47.45 (7:27.39) 47.53 (8:14.92) 46.75 (9:01.66)

47.68 (9:49.34) 44.95 (10:34.28) 41.93 (11:16.21)

7 HANCOCK, Audrey Eastern Illinois 11:23.72
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#41 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

41.53 (41.53) 41.51 (1:23.04) 42.49 (2:05.52) 43.89 (2:49.41) 44.58 (3:33.99) 45.22 (4:19.20)

46.52 (5:05.72) 46.13 (5:51.84) 47.25 (6:39.09) 47.28 (7:26.37) 47.70 (8:14.07) 47.72 (9:01.78)

48.73 (9:50.51) 47.60 (10:38.10) 45.63 (11:23.72)

8 NIKONOWICZ, Chessy SIU Edwardsville 11:33.96
41.77 (41.77) 41.88 (1:23.65) 42.69 (2:06.34) 45.43 (2:51.76) 46.28 (3:38.04) 47.60 (4:25.64)

45.81 (5:11.44) 48.94 (6:00.37) 46.78 (6:47.15) 47.52 (7:34.67) 47.63 (8:22.29) 49.48 (9:11.76)

48.33 (10:00.09) 49.66 (10:49.74) 44.22 (11:33.96)

9 WALKER, Kaitlyn SIU Edwardsville 11:42.31
41.94 (41.94) 42.13 (1:24.07) 44.20 (2:08.26) 46.92 (2:55.18) 46.89 (3:42.06) 44.24 (4:26.29)

44.52 (5:10.81) 48.09 (5:58.89) 48.40 (6:47.29) 48.20 (7:35.48) 49.26 (8:24.74) 49.56 (9:14.29)

49.53 (10:03.82) 50.09 (10:53.91) 48.41 (11:42.31)

10 BOEBINGER, Emma Evansville 11:55.33
44.28 (44.28) 45.82 (1:30.10) 47.00 (2:17.10) 46.35 (3:03.44) 46.96 (3:50.40) 47.01 (4:37.41)

47.79 (5:25.20) 48.55 (6:13.75) 48.27 (7:02.01) 49.39 (7:51.39) 49.41 (8:40.80) 49.10 (9:29.90)

48.62 (10:18.51) 49.00 (11:07.51) 47.82 (11:55.33)

11 STEWART, Ellie Evansville 12:03.26
44.28 (44.28) 45.83 (1:30.10) 47.02 (2:17.11) 46.45 (3:03.56) 47.47 (3:51.03) 47.75 (4:38.78)

47.81 (5:26.59) 48.62 (6:15.21) 49.55 (7:04.76) 49.80 (7:54.55) 50.15 (8:44.70) 49.47 (9:34.16)

50.27 (10:24.43) 50.08 (11:14.50) 48.76 (12:03.26)

12 SHAW, Emma Williams Baptist 12:17.20
44.66 (44.66) 45.82 (1:30.48) 46.92 (2:17.40) 46.41 (3:03.80) 47.65 (3:51.45) 47.75 (4:39.20)

48.12 (5:27.31) 48.73 (6:16.03) 50.15 (7:06.18) 52.35 (7:58.52) 52.83 (8:51.35) 53.63 (9:44.97)

52.96 (10:37.92) 53.00 (11:30.91) 46.29 (12:17.20)

13 SMITH, Jessica Williams Baptist 15:03.85
46.71 (46.71) 52.63 (1:39.33) 56.92 (2:36.25) 1:00.32 (3:36.57) 1:01.00 (4:37.57) 1:01.91 (5:39.47)

1:03.40 (6:42.86) 1:03.48 (7:46.33) 1:02.00 (8:48.33) 1:04.75 (9:53.07) 1:05.60 (10:58.67) 1:03.70 (12:02.36)

1:02.42 (13:04.77) 1:02.72 (14:07.49) 56.36 (15:03.85)

CROSLEY, Tess Evansville DNS

GRIFFIN, Aly SIU Edwardsville DNS

#13 Women's 60m Hurdles
C College 7.78 Brianna Rollins Clemson 1/12/2013 Clemson, SC

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 8.15 Natasha Ruddock Essex County 2008

Pl Name Team Time
1 KOLLORE, Akiya Eastern Illinois 8.78

2 STINSON, Shanisa Eastern Illinois 8.93

3 THOMAS, Hallee Eastern Illinois 9.26

4 SULLIVAN, Savannah SIU Edwardsville 9.55

5 WOJCICKI, Mckenna Eastern Illinois 9.88

6 TARQUIN, Taryn Eastern Illinois 10.04

REYNOLDS, Vashanti SIU Edwardsville DNS

SOMERVILLE, Paris SIU Edwardsville DNS
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#15 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
C College 3:27.03 Pettigrew, Iuel, Hill, Ellis Southern California 3/11/2017 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 3:45.92 Robinson, Tate, Roberts, Jackson Tennessee Tech 2018

Pl Team Time
1 Eastern Illinois (A) 4:17.49

1) WOJCICKI, Mckenna
            4:17.486 (4:17.486) 2) ADAMS, Alicia

3) THOMAS, Hallee 4) ZUMBAHLEN, Whitney

2 Evansville (A) 4:28.38

1) DEAN, Haley 2) SAPP, McKenna

3) WELDON, Sam 4) STEWART, Ellie

3 Williams Baptist (A) 4:54.80

1) MCKUIN, Rachel 2) CRAM, Hope

3) HOLMES, Miracle 4) LARSON, Mikey

#47 Women's 4000m DMR
C College 10:48.77 Burdon, Horsley, Rogers, Rainsberger Oregon 1/28/2017 New York, N.Y.

Pl Team Time
1 Eastern Illinois (A) 13:21.43

1) DECKER, Kylie
            4:11.270 (4:11.270)

2) SPRINGER, Katie
            5:15.256 (1:03.987)

3) SHELDON, Breanna
            7:56.340 (2:41.084)

4) BUSHUE, Kate
            13:21.421 (5:25.082)

2 Vincennes (A) 14:30.50

1) PAGE, Brittany
            4:25.483 (4:25.483)

2) KNEPP, Chloe
            5:35.866 (1:10.384)

3) KOENIG, Kaitlyn
            8:33.286 (2:57.420)

4) YOUNG, Kyra
            14:30.498 (5:57.212)

Lyon (A) DNS

1) WINTERS, Mia 2) PINES, Haeley

3) BOYD, Alison 4) WILBER, Clare

SIU Edwardsville (A) DNS

1) DEXHEIMER, Kassidy 2) LEMKE, Emily

3) HORTON, Gabrielle 4)

#17 Women's High Jump
C College 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

C College 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

C College 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 1.87m Tynita Butts PUMA 2/19/2021

Pl Name Team Mark 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68

1 MYRICK, Madison Eastern Illinois 1.63m 5' 41 /4 P P O O XXO XXX

2 HAJDEROVIC, Lejla SIU Edwardsville 1.53m 5' 01 /4 O O O XXX

3 SULLIVAN, Savannah SIU Edwardsville 1.48m 4' 101 /4 O O XXX

PECK, Kylee Evansville NH XXX
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#19 Women's Pole Vault
C College 4.90m Demi Payne Stephen F. Austin 2/20/2016 New York, N.Y.

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 14' 6" Kylie Hutson Indiana St 2010

Pl Name Team Mark 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35

1 THOMAS, Hallee Eastern Illinois 3.20m 10' 6" XO XXO O XXX

2 SAPP, McKenna Evansville 3.05m 10' 0" XO XO XXX

SCHAEFER, Mariah Evansville DNS

#21 Women's Long Jump
C College 6.91m Whitney Gipson TCU 3/9/2012 Nampa, Idaho

C College 6.91m Goulbourne/ Gipson Auburn/ T.C.U. Fayetteville, AR

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 20' 7.25" Bianca Stuart Unattached 2010

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SULLIVAN, Savannah SIU Edwardsville 5.52m 18' 11 /2 5.52 5.37 PASS 5.49 5.23 5.23

2 OLADIPUPO, Folasade SIU Edwardsville 5.27m 17' 31 /2 5.27 FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.20 5.20

3 KRONE, Dakota SIU Edwardsville 5.15m 16' 103 /4 5.15 5.12 4.90 4.99 FOUL 4.96

4 ALEXANDER, Taiza Evansville 5.11m 16' 91 /4 4.98 4.98 5.11 FOUL PASS PASS

5 VOGT, Holly Eastern Illinois 5.06m 16' 71 /4 5.06 4.78 4.83 4.99 4.90 4.96

6 TARQUIN, Taryn Eastern Illinois 4.99m 16' 41 /2 4.86 4.82 FOUL 4.99 4.78 FOUL

CUMBERBATCH, Sheena SIU Edwardsville DNS

BIVINS, Jade SIU Edwardsville DNS

#23 Women's Triple Jump
C College 14.53m Keturah Orji Georgia 1/20/2018 Clemson, S.C.

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 42' 11.75" Michelle Vaughn Essex County 2005

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KRONE, Dakota SIU Edwardsville 10.72m 35' 2" 10.42 FOUL 10.55 10.32 FOUL 10.72

2 TARQUIN, Taryn Eastern Illinois 10.39m 34' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.39 FOUL 10.34 FOUL

MARLOW, Allyson Williams Baptist NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

CUMBERBATCH, Sheena SIU Edwardsville NM

#25 Women's Shot Put
C College 19.23m Raven Saunders Ole Miss 2/13/2016 Ames, IA

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 59' 10.25" Jeneva Stevens NYAC 2015

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHAVER, Clayre Eastern Illinois 12.11m 39' 83 /4 11.73 12.11 11.81 FOUL FOUL 11.56

2 KOCH, Marie Eastern Illinois 11.83m 38' 93 /4 10.13 FOUL 11.58 11.58 11.83 FOUL

3 TABRON, Jamie SIU Edwardsville 11.81m 38' 9" 10.56 11.18 FOUL 11.11 FOUL 11.81

4 SANDERS, Allison SIU Edwardsville 11.76m 38' 7" FOUL FOUL 11.76 11.53 11.30 11.10

5 MONTENEGRO, Stephanie SIU Edwardsville 11.63m 38' 2" 11.41 11.30 11.26 11.63 11.12 11.08

6 IVERSON, Taylor Eastern Illinois 11.42m 37' 53 /4 11.42 11.24 PASS FOUL FOUL PASS

7 BAKER, Hannah Williams Baptist 10.99m 36' 03 /4 10.99 10.65 10.79 10.98 10.39 10.58

8 GOEBEL, Hayley SIU Edwardsville 10.21m 33' 6" 8.88 10.21 FOUL FOUL 9.01 FOUL

9 MEEKS, Jamirah SIU Edwardsville 9.86m 32' 41 /4 8.93 9.45 FOUL 9.36 9.86 9.62

10 GENG, Baylee Evansville 8.31m 27' 31 /4 7.76 8.31 7.96
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#25 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

11 CRUZ, Abeyela Vincennes 7.96m 26' 11 /2 7.78 7.86 7.96

12 MILLS, Halee Williams Baptist 6.13m 20' 11 /2 6.09 6.13 5.82

HUTCHINS, Alexis SIU Edwardsville NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

FINO, Giorgia Vincennes NM

#27 Women's Weight Throw
C College 25.56m Brittany Riley Southern Illinois Fayetteville, AR

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 81' 1" Deanna Price NYAC 1/18/2020

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 HUTCHINS, Alexis SIU Edwardsville 17.76m 58' 31 /4 15.77 17.76 17.50 16.75 17.29 FOUL 1(1)

2 IVERSON, Taylor Eastern Illinois 14.79m 48' 61 /4 FOUL 14.52 FOUL 14.23 14.79 FOUL 2(1)

3 SANDERS, Allison SIU Edwardsville 14.46m 47' 51 /4 FOUL 12.62 14.46 FOUL 12.97 FOUL 1(2)

4 GOEBEL, Hayley SIU Edwardsville 14.33m 47' 01 /4 13.23 13.64 14.07 13.93 13.94 14.33 1(3)

5 KOCH, Marie Eastern Illinois 13.90m 45' 71 /4 13.90 13.03 13.10 12.86 FOUL FOUL 2(2)

6 MONTENEGRO, Stephanie SIU Edwardsville 13.60m 44' 71 /2 13.36 13.13 12.75 13.60 FOUL 12.40 2(3)

7 BARANSKA, Dominicka SIU Edwardsville 13.49m 44' 31 /4 13.03 13.49 FOUL FOUL 12.14 FOUL 2(4)

8 SHAVER, Clayre Eastern Illinois 13.44m 44' 11 /4 13.27 12.82 FOUL 13.25 FOUL 13.44 2(5)

9 BAKER, Hannah Williams Baptist 13.28m 43' 7" 12.56 FOUL 13.28 13.05 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

10 TABRON, Jamie SIU Edwardsville 12.96m 42' 61 /4 12.83 FOUL 12.96 1(4)

11 MEEKS, Jamirah SIU Edwardsville 11.87m 38' 111 /2 11.46 11.87 11.16 2(7)

12 GENG, Baylee Evansville 10.51m 34' 53 /4 FOUL 10.50 10.51 1(5)

13 CRUZ, Abeyela Vincennes 6.53m 21' 51 /4 5.84 5.85 6.53 1(6)

FINO, Giorgia Vincennes NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HUTCHINS, Alexis SIU Edwardsville 17.76m 58' 31 /4 15.77 17.76 17.50 16.75 17.29 FOUL

2 SANDERS, Allison SIU Edwardsville 14.46m 47' 51 /4 FOUL 12.62 14.46 FOUL 12.97 FOUL

3 GOEBEL, Hayley SIU Edwardsville 14.33m 47' 01 /4 13.23 13.64 14.07 13.93 13.94 14.33

4 TABRON, Jamie SIU Edwardsville 12.96m 42' 61 /4 12.83 FOUL 12.96

5 GENG, Baylee Evansville 10.51m 34' 53 /4 FOUL 10.50 10.51

6 CRUZ, Abeyela Vincennes 6.53m 21' 51 /4 5.84 5.85 6.53

FINO, Giorgia Vincennes NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 IVERSON, Taylor Eastern Illinois 14.79m 48' 61 /4 FOUL 14.52 FOUL 14.23 14.79 FOUL

2 KOCH, Marie Eastern Illinois 13.90m 45' 71 /4 13.90 13.03 13.10 12.86 FOUL FOUL

3 MONTENEGRO, Stephanie SIU Edwardsville 13.60m 44' 71 /2 13.36 13.13 12.75 13.60 FOUL 12.40

4 BARANSKA, Dominicka SIU Edwardsville 13.49m 44' 31 /4 13.03 13.49 FOUL FOUL 12.14 FOUL

5 SHAVER, Clayre Eastern Illinois 13.44m 44' 11 /4 13.27 12.82 FOUL 13.25 FOUL 13.44

6 BAKER, Hannah Williams Baptist 13.28m 43' 7" 12.56 FOUL 13.28 13.05 FOUL FOUL

7 MEEKS, Jamirah SIU Edwardsville 11.87m 38' 111 /2 11.46 11.87 11.16
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